low frequency (512 Hz or similar) line locating equipment to 
perform a test of all tracer wire to ensure continuous 
conductivity for the purpose of tracing force mains for utility 
location.  

b. Sufficient conductivity shall be provided to allow for the 
location of force main segments at least one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) linear feet in length.  

c. Connections at all terminal points shall be tested. 

d. All areas failing the location test shall be corrected at the 
Contractor’s expense. 

PART 4 – MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT 

4.01 All prices shall include all costs for labor, materials, equipment, and delivery for the